DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Division of Safety of Dams

California Natural Resources Agency

LANS AND SPE	CIFICATIONS FOR THE RESERVOIR
OF A DAM AND	RESERVOIR
DSOE	Office Use Only
Dam Number	Application Filed
Applicant must	NOT fill in the above blanks.
7400000	F
	DSOI Dam Number

For full information concerning the filling out and filling of this form, send for "Statutes and Regulations Pertaining to Supervision of Dams and Reservoirs." This is not an application to appropriate water. To secure the right to appropriate water, application should be made to the State Water Resources Control Board on forms the Board will provide upon water, application should be made to the State Water Resources.

				earls Ave Nevada City Ca 95959		
Col	unty of Nevada	, State of	California	, hereby make application for the		
apr	proval of plans and specifications for the	ne 🔲 repair 🔽 alt	eration of	Lake Van Norden Name of dam and reservoir		
	m and reservoir.			Name of dam and reservoir		
-	City day and properties		Truckee Donn	er Land Trust		
of_	10069 W. River Street, Truckee, Ca Address	llifornia 96161_ Cou	unty of <u>Nevad</u>	a, State ofCalifornia		
If th	ne owner is a corporation, give name a	and address of president	dent and secretary:			
	Anne Chadwick 10069 W. River St	reet, Truckee, Calif	ornia 96161			
	Jeff Brown 10069 W. River Street,	Truckee, California	96161			
The	e applicant is acting for the owner in the	ne legal capacity of _	Age	Engineer nt, Lessee, Trustee, Engineer, etc.		
		Location				
1.	The dam is in Nameda	County in the	SW 1/2 Sec 2	3_, Tp. <u>17N_,</u> R. <u>14E_, MD_</u> B&M		
1.	and is located on South Yuba					
	Creek, river or water	ershed		Creek or river		
		Description of I	Proposed Work			
2.	Type of dam					
3.	Description of work contemplated (U					
Ic	lower the existing spillway by app					
	risdiction and reduce the dam brea					
-		on potential				
	Weeter July 1995	Miller II to May				
	Work will result in:	Lower	ing	the maximum storage level		
4.		"No change in"				
	his form is not to be used if the alteration	on will increase the	otor otoros			
T	his form is not to be used if the alteration	on will increase the w	rater storage elevation	on of the reservoir as previously operated.		
тл 5.	Estimated cost of work		\$120,000.0	0		
7. 5. 6.	Estimated cost of work Work is to commence by	TBD	\$120,000.0	0 TBD		
5. 6.	Estimated cost of work Work is to commence by EngineerHoldrege &	TBD	\$120,000.0 , and to be con 8. Contractor	0 TBD		
4. Ti 5. 6. 7. 9.	Estimated cost of work Work is to commence by EngineerHoldrege &	TBD	\$120,000.0 , and to be con 8. Contractor	0 TBD		
5. 6. 7.	Estimated cost of work Work is to commence by Engineer Holdrege & The maps, plans and specifications	TBD	\$120,000.0 , and to be con 8. Contractor	0 TBD		

this 4 day of Jule

___, 20_<u>___</u> Page 1 of 2